

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 12-1336 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Adopted

File created: 10/19/2012 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 11/13/2012 Final action: 11/13/2012

Title: District Attorney's Office recommending the Board consider the following:

1) Adopt Resolution 159-2012 authorizing the District Attorney to execute Grant Agreement with the Office of Traffic Safety for the Alcohol and Drug Impaired Vertical Prosecution Program for Fiscal Year 2012/2013 in the amount of \$313,325 for the purpose of assigning a specialized team to prosecute alcohol and drug impaired drive cases through September 30, 2013;

2) Authorize the Chair to sign the Grant Agreement;

3) Adopt Resolution 160-2012 amending the District Attorney's Office personnel allocation to reflect the addition of one Deputy District Attorney Full Time Equivalent; and

4) Authorize the Chair to sign the budget transfer increasing revenues and appropriations by \$313,325

recognizing these grant funds. (4/5 vote required)

FUNDING: Office of Traffic Safety Grant.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Resolution OTS FY 12-13.PDF.pdf, 2. B - Blue Route with Agreement 12-1336 OTS FY 12-

13.PDF, 3. C - AL1321 - Award Letter 10-29-12.pdf, 4. D - BT 12-1336 OTS 11.13.12.PDF, 5. E - Reso Add DDA I-IV.pdf, 6. Executed Resolution 159-2012.pdf, 7. Executed Resolution 160-2012.pdf, 8.

Grant Agreement AL1321

DateVer.Action ByActionResult11/13/20121Board of SupervisorsAdoptedPass